N a  t i o n a l S e m i c o n d u c t o r
DAC0854 Quad 8-Bit Voltage-Output
Serial D/A Converter with Readback
General Description
The DAC0854 is a complete quad 8-bit voltage-output digi-
tal-to-analog converter that can operate on a single 5V sup­
ply. It includes on-chip output amplifiers, internal voltage ref­
erence, and a serial microprocessor interface. By combining

a Automotive controls and diagnostics
a Instrumentation
Ordering Information
Industrial (-40°C < TA +85°C) Package
DAC0854BIN, DAC0854CIN N20A Molded DIP
DAC0854CIJ J20A Ceramic DIP
DAC0854BIWM, DAC0854CIWM M20B Small Outline
Military (-55°C < TA < + 125°C)
DAC0854CMJ/883 J20A Ceramic DIP
3-41
DAC0854
DA
C0